project:
fixture type:
location:
contact/phone:
Mule Lighting , Inc.	 46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905	 800 556-7690 P	 401 941-2929 F	 www.mulelighting.com
TRU-SINE  SPS Series
• Powers LED, induction, incandescent and fluorescent fixtures
• Sinusoidal output eliminates compatibility issues

 23 7/8"
 6 1/4"
  ordering information
model #	 watts/va rating*	 voltage	 options	 description
SPS                          55/125		  120/277	 RMH	 Rescessed Mount Housing**
	     110/125			   TGRD	 Plenum Rated T-Grid Mount**
	     110/250			   CC	 Custom Housing Color
	     220/250			   4C	 4 Output Circuit Switching
Ordering Example: SPS-110/125-120/277-R
*capacity for 90 minutes
**available with SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 models only
  ordering information
project:
fixture type:
location:
contact/phone:
Mule Lighting , Inc.	 46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905	 800 556-7690 P	 401 941-2929 F	 www.mulelighting.com
TRU-SINE  SPS Series
application
PURE SINE WAVE MICRO INVERTERS 55-220 watts
The SPS Series is designed to provide up to 220watts/250VA of emer-
gency power to LED, Indusction, Fluorescent and/or incandescent
light fixtures. The SPS unit provides clean, sinusoidal AC output power
allowing it to be remotely mounted up to 1,000 feet away from the
controlled fixture(s). Unlike a fluorescent emergency ballast, the SPS
provides power to the input side of the fixture (including the ballast)
eliminating any chance of incompatibility. The SPS Series is designed
primarily for surface mounting, however, the SPS-55/125 and SPS-
110/125 models provide optional housings for recessed or ceiling
T-Grid mounting if required. All SPS systems will provide emergency
power output for a minimum of 90 minutes.
  ordering information
model #	 system efficiency     # of batteries     Battery Voltage (VDC)      Battery Current (AMPS)
SPS-55/125	              98%	                        2	                                  24                                       3.4
SPS-110/125	              98%                            2                                      24                                      5.7
SPS-110/250	              98%	                        4                                       48                                      3.3
SPS-220/250                   98%	                        4                                       48                                      5.6
construction
mounting
The SPS Series housing is constructed of heavy duty steel cabinet that
is finished with a white baked-on powder paint providing scratch and
corrosion resistance. Optional color finishes are available, consult
factory.
SURFACE MOUNT: (STANDARD MODELS)
Surface mount models are designed for mounting to walls by means
of keyhole slots provided in the rear of the unit housing.
RECESSED MOUNT: (SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 ONLY)
Recessed modles provide a trim flange and recessed mounting holes
on both sides of the enclosure.
T-GRID MOUNT: (SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 ONLY)
The housing design allows for simple drop-in installation between
standard T-Grid runs. Safety wires (supplied by others) are required
for attachment to building structure.
operation
code compliance
load compatibility
wiring
Connection to an unswitched AC circuit is required by the
NEC. Wiring access is provided for by conduit knockouts in
the unit housing. SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 models also
provide knockouts in the back of the housing for rear wiring
from standard electrical boxes when surface mounting.
SPS model's clean, sinusoidal AC output will operate incandes-
centlamps as well as all common fluorescent, induction and